
      
      
      
      DATE: 28 Jun 2019                 Family History System                     TIME: 16:38:06
                                     Merged Family Group Reports
      
      NAME: John Fitzgerald KENNEDY, Born 29 May 1917 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 22 Nov
        1963 in Dallas, Dallas Co, TX; FATHER: Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 6 Sep 1888, Died 18
        Nov 1969 at age 81; MOTHER: Rose Elizabeth FITZGERALD, Born 22 Jul 1890
      
      MARRIED 12 Sep 1953 to Jacqueline Lee BOUVIER, Born 28 Jul 1929 in Southampton, Long
        Island, NY; FATHER: John Vernou BOUVIER, Born 19 May 1891, Died 2 Aug 1957 at age 66;
        MOTHER: Janet Norton LEE, Born 1906
      CHILDREN:
       1. F  (infant) KENNEDY, Born 23 Aug 1956, Died 23 Aug 1956
       2. F  Caroline Bouvier KENNEDY, Born 27 Nov 1957 in New York City, NY, married Edwin
             SCHLOSSBERG on 19 Jul 1986
       3. M  John Fitzgerald KENNEDY, Born 25 Nov 1960 in Washington, DC
       4. M  Patrick Bouvier KENNEDY, Born 7 Aug 1963 in Falmouth, Barnstable Co, MA, Died 9
             Aug 1963 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA
      ==========================================================================================
      Relationship: Father         Lineage: 2
      NAME: Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 6 Sep 1888 in East Boston, Suffolk Co, MA, Died 18 Nov
        1969 in Hyannis Port, Barnstable Co, MA; FATHER: Patrick Joseph KENNEDY, Born 14 Jan
        1858, Died 18 May 1929 at age 71; MOTHER: Mary Augusta HICKEY, Born 6 Dec 1857, Died 20
        May 1923 at age 65
      
      MARRIED 7 Oct 1914 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA to Rose Elizabeth FITZGERALD, Born 22 Jul
        1890 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA; FATHER: John Francis "Honey Fitz" FITZGERALD, Born 11
        Feb 1863, Died 3 Oct 1950 at age 87; MOTHER: Mary Josephine HANNON, Born 31 Oct 1865,
        Died 8 Aug 1964 at age 98
      CHILDREN:
       1. M  Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 25 Jul 1915 in Hull, Plymouth Co, MA, Died 12 Aug
             1944 in the air, Suffolk, England
       2. M  John Fitzgerald KENNEDY, Born 29 May 1917 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 22
             Nov 1963 in Dallas, Dallas Co, TX, 4 children, married Jacqueline Lee BOUVIER on
             12 Sep 1953
       3. F  Rosemary (Rose Marie) KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1920 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA
       4. F  Kathleen "Kick" KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1920 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 13
             May 1948 in Ste-Bauzille, Ardeche, France, married William John Robert CAVENDISH
             on 6 May 1944 in London, England
       5. F  Eunice Mary KENNEDY, Born 10 Jul 1921 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, 5 children,
             married Robert Sargent SHRIVER on 23 May 1953 in New York City, NY
       6. F  Patricia KENNEDY, Born 6 May 1924 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, 4 children,
             married Peter LAWFORD on 24 Apr 1966 in New York City, NY
       7. M  Robert Francis KENNEDY, Born 20 Nov 1925 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 6 Jun
             1968 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co, CA, 11 children, married Ethel SKAKEL on 17
             Jun 1950
       8. F  Jean Ann KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1928 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA, 4 children, married
             Stephen Edward SMITH on 19 May 1956 in New York City, NY
       9. M  Edward Moore KENNEDY, Born 22 Feb 1932 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA, 3 children,
             married Virginia Joan BENNETT on 30 Nov 1984
      ==========================================================================================
      Relationship: Brother        Lineage: 2 (1)
      NAME: Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 25 Jul 1915 in Hull, Plymouth Co, MA, Died 12 Aug 1944
        in the air, Suffolk, England; FATHER: Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 6 Sep 1888, Died 18
        Nov 1969 at age 81; MOTHER: Rose Elizabeth FITZGERALD, Born 22 Jul 1890
      ==========================================================================================
      Relationship: Sister         Lineage: 2 (3)
      NAME: Rosemary (Rose Marie) KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1920 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA;
        FATHER: Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 6 Sep 1888, Died 18 Nov 1969 at age 81; MOTHER:
        Rose Elizabeth FITZGERALD, Born 22 Jul 1890
      ==========================================================================================
      Relationship: Sister         Lineage: 2 (4)
      NAME: Kathleen "Kick" KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1920 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 13 May
        1948 in Ste-Bauzille, Ardeche, France; FATHER: Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 6 Sep 1888,
        Died 18 Nov 1969 at age 81; MOTHER: Rose Elizabeth FITZGERALD, Born 22 Jul 1890
      
      MARRIED 6 May 1944 in London, England to William John Robert CAVENDISH, Born 10 Dec 1917,
      ==========================================================================================
      Relationship: Mother         Lineage: 3
      NAME: Rose Elizabeth FITZGERALD, Born 22 Jul 1890 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA; FATHER: John
        Francis "Honey Fitz" FITZGERALD, Born 11 Feb 1863, Died 3 Oct 1950 at age 87; MOTHER:
        Mary Josephine HANNON, Born 31 Oct 1865, Died 8 Aug 1964 at age 98
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      MARRIED 7 Oct 1914 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA to Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 6 Sep 1888
        in East Boston, Suffolk Co, MA, Died 18 Nov 1969 in Hyannis Port, Barn; FATHER: Patrick
        Joseph KENNEDY, Born 14 Jan 1858, Died 18 May 1929 at age 71; MOTHER: Mary Augusta
        HICKEY, Born 6 Dec 1857, Died 20 May 1923 at age 65
      CHILDREN:
       1. M  Joseph Patrick KENNEDY, Born 25 Jul 1915 in Hull, Plymouth Co, MA, Died 12 Aug
             1944 in the air, Suffolk, England
       2. M  John Fitzgerald KENNEDY, Born 29 May 1917 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 22
             Nov 1963 in Dallas, Dallas Co, TX, 4 children, married Jacqueline Lee BOUVIER on
             12 Sep 1953
       3. F  Rosemary (Rose Marie) KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1920 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA
       4. F  Kathleen "Kick" KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1920 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 13
             May 1948 in Ste-Bauzille, Ardeche, France, married William John Robert CAVENDISH
             on 6 May 1944 in London, England
       5. F  Eunice Mary KENNEDY, Born 10 Jul 1921 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, 5 children,
             married Robert Sargent SHRIVER on 23 May 1953 in New York City, NY
       6. F  Patricia KENNEDY, Born 6 May 1924 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, 4 children,
             married Peter LAWFORD on 24 Apr 1966 in New York City, NY
       7. M  Robert Francis KENNEDY, Born 20 Nov 1925 in Brookline, Norfolk Co, MA, Died 6 Jun
             1968 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co, CA, 11 children, married Ethel SKAKEL on 17
             Jun 1950
       8. F  Jean Ann KENNEDY, Born 20 Feb 1928 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA, 4 children, married
             Stephen Edward SMITH on 19 May 1956 in New York City, NY
       9. M  Edward Moore KENNEDY, Born 22 Feb 1932 in Boston, Suffolk Co, MA, 3 children,
             married Virginia Joan BENNETT on 30 Nov 1984
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